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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXVIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item. 19' i5-6.

MINISTER FOE PUBLIC WOEKS— continued.
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VOTE No. 88—continued.
Judicial—continued.

Police-stations—
Mangawai (removal of building from Hakarau)
Helensville ....
Avondale
Auckland (converting brigade office into Inspec-

tors' quarters)
Auckland (improvements)
Newton
Waiuku
Te Awamutu
Karangahake
Raglan
Cambridge (lock-up, &c.) ... ..:
Taumarunui (lock-up, &c )
Taumarunui (new building)
Tauranga (additions)
Tologa Bay
Rotorua (additions and alterations)
Waipiro (improvements)
Napier, Carlyle Street (improvements)
Waipukurau (alterations)
Mokau (improvements)
Opunake (improvements)
Eltham (water-supply and drainage)
Waverley (improvements)
Kimbolton (office and improvements)
Bull's (improvements and renovations)
Palmerston North (additions, &c.) ...
Wellington, Lambton Quay (additions)
Wellington, Mount Cook (additions, &c.)
Wellington, Newtown .(purchase of house and

land)
Blenheim (fencing)
Nelson (quarters)
Collingwood
Reefton (improvements)
Hokitika (lock-up) - ...
Amberley (additions, &c.)
Oxford (additions, &c.)
Bingsland (new building)
Christchurch (improvements)
Christchurch (new barracks)
Christchurch (cottage for constable)
Addington
New Brighton (lock-up)
Papanui (improvements)
Belfast (lock-up)
Ashburton (improvements)
Timaru (quarters and improvements)
Waimate (improvements)
St. Andrew's (lock-up)
Pleasant Point (additions)
Ngapara (new building)
Dunedin (additions)
Gore (new station and quarters) ...
Buildings and sites not specified ...
Supervision
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75

4,000
560
70
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300
170
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600
350
200
125
225
50
50
85

120
150
160
390

1.000
100
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900
75

500
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75
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85
2,000

500
500
150
75

150
120
400

60
95

140
500
100
750
200
300

Total required for current year—Vote No. 88
47,080

29,23
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