Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXVIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

em.		1905-	-6.
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 88—continued.		
	JUDICIAL—continued.	-	
	Police-stations—	150	
58 59	Mangawai (removal of building from Hakarau) Helensville	600	
30 30	Avondale	600	
31	Auckland (converting brigade office into Inspec-		
	tors' quarters)	400	
32	Auckland (improvements)	75	
33	Newton ···	4,000 560	
34	Waiuku	70	
35 36	Te Awamutu Karangahake	500	
67	Raglan	300	
38	Cambridge (lock-up, &c.)	170	
69	Taumarunui (lock-up, &c)	160	
7 0	Taumarunui (new building)	500	
71	Tauranga (additions)	200	
72	Tologa Bay	350	•
73 74	Rotorua (additions and alterations)	200	
74 75	Waipiro (improvements) Napier, Carlyle Street (improvements)	125	
76	Waipukurau (alterations)	225	
77	Mokau (improvements)	50	
78	Opunake (improvements)	50	
79	Eltham (water-supply and drainage)	85	
80	Waverley (improvements)	120	
81	Kimbolton (office and improvements)	150	
82	Bull's (improvements and renovations)	160 390	
88	Palmerston North (additions, &c.) Wellington, Lambton Quay (additions)	1,000	
84 85	Wellington, Mount Cook (additions, &c.)	100	
86	Wellington, Newtown (purchase of house and		
•	land)	900	
87	Blenheim (fencing)	75	
88	Nelson (quarters)	500	
89	Collingwood	500 75	
90	Reefton (improvements)	120	
$\frac{91}{92}$	Hokitika (lock-up) Amberley (additions, &c.)	120	
93	Oxford (additions, &c.)	150	
94	Bingsland (new building)	500	
95	Christchurch (improvements)	85	
96	Christchurch (new barracks)	2,000	
97	Christchurch (cottage for constable)	500	
98	Addington	500 150	
99	New Brighton (lock-up) Papanui (improvements)	75	
.00	Belfast (lock-up)	150	
02	Ashburton (improvements)	120	
03	Timaru (quarters and improvements)	400	
04	Waimate (improvements)	60	
.05	St. Andrew's (lock-up)	95	
.06	Pleasant Point (additions)	140	
.07	Ngapara (new building)	500 100	
80.	Dunedin (additions) Gore (new station and quarters)	750	
09	Buildings and sites not specified	200	
.11	Supervision	300	
	-		
		47,080	